

STAFF REPORT ON PROPOSED LEGISLATION

To: Mayor Gavin Buckley

From: David Jarrell, City Manager

Date: March 6, 2020

Subject: R-20-20: Swimming Pool Fees

Resolution 16-19 set the fees for City services in FY2020. This resolution (R-20-20) amends the FY2020 fee schedule with fees for the new City of Annapolis swimming pool effective April 1, 2020. The new swimming pool is expected to open in late May 2020.

The fees are revised as follows:

Adult Single Use

City Resident Increase from \$5 to \$6 per day Non-Resident Increase from \$5 to \$10 per day

Child (12 and under) and Senior (62+) Single Use
City Resident
Increase from \$4 to \$5 per day
Non-Resident
Increase from \$4 to \$7 per day

Season Pass – Family

City Resident Increase from \$160 to \$200 for family of four, increase from \$15 to \$20

for each additional child

Non-Resident Increase from \$185 to \$240 for family of four, increase from \$15 to \$20

for each additional child

Season Pass – Youth Individual

City Resident Increase from \$55 to \$130 Non-Resident Increase from \$65 to \$155

Season Pass – Adult

City Resident Increase from \$65 to \$190 Non-Resident Increase from \$75 to \$225

Pool Party City Resident Non-Resident Remove "or fraction thereof" after "two hours"

Add "\$300/two hours"

Prepared by David Jarrell, City Manager